

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20189/2025

M/s Ramhari And Brothers

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Joint Commissioner (State Tax) & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mihir Jhanwar & Mr. Saksham Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Ms. Manaswita Nakwaal, Ms. Harshita Verma & Mr. Rohan Verma Mr. Kamal Parswal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/12/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Mahi Yadav, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Kamal Parswal, counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 & 5.

List after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAHUL/32